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May 16, 2005

PACIFICORP FIELD OFFICE
P.O . Box 1005
Huntington UT 84528

>fiCiad of sample Water
reported to us

Sample take" at PacifiCorp

Sample taken by DWS

Date sampled June 29, 2004

Date received June 29, 2004

"meter
Acidity
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate
Alkalinity, Carbonate
Alkalinity, Total
Anions
Calcium, Dissolved
Cations
Chloride
Conductivity
Hardness, Total
Iron, Dissolved
Iron, Total
Magnesium, Dissolved
Manganese, Total
Manganese, Dissolved
PH
Potassium, Dissolved
Sodium, Dissolved
Solids, Total Dissolved
Sulfate
Cation/Anion Balance

M19MRRR
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Ana7.ysis report no .

	

59-26568
Analyzed

Result MRL Units

	

Method'	Date/Time/Analyst
D1067-92

	

07-08-2004 0730 ELP
EPA 310 .1
EPA 310 .1
EPA 31.0,1

<5
312
<5

312
7 .8

70 .40
7 .6

W~o
<0 .03
<0 .05
42 .30
0 .002
0 .002
8 .56 ---- pH units
1 .71 0 .14 mg/l

13 .10 0 .09

	

mg/l
382

	

30 mg/1
65

	

1 MO/ I
-0 .9 -- -

mg/i as
Mg/1 as
mg/ ]I as
Mg/1 as
meq/1

0 .03

	

mg/l
meq/1

l mg/l
umhos/cm
mg/1 as
mg/l
mg/1
Mg/ 1

5
5
5
5

0 .030
0 .050
0 .01

0 .002

	

mg/1
0 .002

	

mg/i

+4356872695

	

T-686

	

P .002/003

	

F-389

CaCO3
CaCO3
CaC03
CaCO3

i

S 3.a identification by
Pacificorp Field Office

ID ; East Mountain Springs
NEWUA-Meter #~
RECEIVED 1430
SAMPLED 0929

FIELD MEA; UREMSNTS
FLOW 130

	

TEMP 7 .2
COND 614

	

pH 8 .06

DATA ENTRY $m.":& ON CONDUCTIVITY
D IS .METALS . 'I

FILTERED 6 LAB

EPA 20D .7

EPA U0 .0
SM2510-13

CfCO3 SM2340-13
EPA 200 .7
EPA 200 .7
EPA-200 .7
EPA .200 .7
EPA 200 .7
EPA .3.50 .1
EPA 200 .?
EPA 200_7
EPA 16D .1
EPA 4 .0.0 .0

06-30-2004
06-30-2004
06- •3 0-2004
07-08-2004
07-02-2004
07-09-2004
06-30-2004
07-06-2004
07-0a-2004
07-02-2004
07-06-2004
07. 02-2004
07-06-2004
07-02-2004
06-29-2004
07-02-2004
07-02-2004
07-01-2004
06-30-2004
07-08-2004

HunanoOn Labo o ory
SQS NCRnr, :u:yetis:r1

	

Minerals Sw%de:as Division

P0. Box 1070 . Fiuntinpton, Ut 84578 c 14361,653: 1 -4"311 f (435) 633 2438 www.sWs.om

1410 BLP
1410 BLP

1410 BLP
1425 SB
1351 JJ
1425 SB
1130 BLP
0800 JJ
1425 SB

1351 JJ
1352 ELP
1353. JJ
1352 BLP
1351 JJ

1515 JJ
1351 JJ
1351 JJ
0805 JJ
1130 BLP
1425 SB

C S
MINING
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SGT
May 16, 2005

PACIFICORP FIELD OFFXCE
P .O . Box 1005
Huntington UT 84528 Sample identific:nation by

PacifiCorp Field Office

MD .-Trail Mounta-..n Cottonwood Canyon
Creek SW-2

Kind of
reported

Sample

Sample

Date

Pate

sample Water
to u8

taken at Pacif iCorp

taken by DWS

Sampled December 3.4, 2004

R33CRIVED 1046
SAMPLED 0905

[JREMGNTSFIELD M
FLOW 12

	

'' TEMP 2 .3
CO= 529

I
pH 8 .06

DATA HNTRY ROIL ON
DIS .METALS
FILTERED 4D L203 : 1

Page 1 of 1

E RDNESS

received December 14, 2004

Analysis report no . 59-27154

Parameter Result MM Unite

	

method
Analyzed

Dente/Tim*/Analyst
Acidity <5 5 mg/2 as CaC03 D1067-92< 12-14-2004 1300 BLP
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 310 5 mg/l as CaC03 SM 2320 El 12-17-2004 1245 BW
Alkalinity, Carbonate <S 5 mg/1 as CaCO3 SM 2320 E : 12 •• 17-2004 1245 BW
Alkalinity, Total 310 5 Mg/1 as CaCO3 SM 2320,1 • 12-17-2004 1245 aW
Anions 11 .9 meq/1 12-27-2004 1445 SOT
Calcium, Dissolved 87 .20 0 .03 Mg/1

	

EPA 200. : 12-23-2004 1634 DI
Cations 12 .2 meq/1 12-27-2004 1445 SIT
Chloride 27 1 mg/l

	

EPA 300 c 12-14-2004 1604 Bw
Conductivity 10 umhos/cm

	

SM2510 ; B - 12-15-2004 0900 Bw
Hardness, Total mg/1 as CaC03 8M2340 1-B 12-27-2004 1445 SJ
Iron, Total 0 .050 mg/l

	

EPA 200 i 12-22-2004 1514 DI
Iron, Dissolved <0 .03 0 .030 mg/1 EPA 2 0 0 .1̀ 1 12-23-2004 1634 DI
Magnesium, Dissolved 71 .00 0 .01 mq/1 EPA 20 :7 12-23-2004 1634 DI
Manganese, Total <0 .002 0 .002 mg/l EPA 200 j .-j 12-22-2004 1514 DI
Manganese, Dissolved <0 .002 0 .002 mg/l EPA 200 :) 12-23-2004 1634 DI
Oil & Grease c2 2 mg/l EPA 413 .2 12-21-2004 0830 DI
pH 8 .30 ---- pH units EPA 3.50 .1 1244-2004 1250 BW
Potassium, Dissolved 6 .64 0 :.14 mg/1 EPA 200 ., '7 12-23-2004 1634 DI
Sodium, Dissolved 42 .10 0 .09 mg/1 EPA 200 .7 12-23-2004 1634 DI
Solids, Total Dissolved 676 30 mg/I EPA 160:1 12-15-2004 0900 CM
Solids, Total Suspended <5 5 mg/l EPA 160 .2 12-15-2004 0900 CM
Sulfate 237 1 mg/1 SPA 300 .C 12-14-2004 1604 SWCation/Anion Balance 1 .2 $ 12 -27-2004 1445 SJ


